BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Florida Power & Light Company).

In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Duke Energy Florida, LLC).

In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Tampa Electric Company).

In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Florida Public Utilities Company).

In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (JEA).

In re: Commission review of numeric conservation goals (Orlando Utilities Commission).

DOCKET NO. 20240012-EG

DOCKET NO. 20240013-EG

DOCKET NO. 20240014-EG

DOCKET NO. 20240015-EG

DOCKET NO. 20240016-EG

DOCKET NO. 20240017-EG ORDER NO. PSC-2024-0128-PCO-EG ISSUED: April 24, 2024

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGING INTERVENTION FOR FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES

BY THE COMMISSION:

On April 19, 2024, the Florida Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services ("FDACS") filed its Notice of Intervention in Docket Nos 20240012-EG, 20240013-EG, 20240014-EG, 20240015-EG, 20240016-EG, and 20240017-EG, pursuant to Section 377.6015(2)(g), Florida Statutes (F.S.). Sections 366.82(5) and 377.6015(2)(g), F.S., require FDACS to be a party in these dockets.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that the Notice of Intervention of the Florida Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services is hereby acknowledged. It is further ORDER NO. PSC-2024-0128-PCO-EG DOCKET NOS. 20240012-EG, 20240013-EG, 20240014-EG, 20240015-EG, 20240016-EG, 20240017-EG PAGE 2

ORDERED that all parties to this proceeding shall furnish copies of all testimony, exhibits, pleadings and other documents which may hereinafter be filed in this docket, to Erik Sayler, Senior Attorney, by and through Brooks Rumenik, Director, Office of Energy, c/o Florida Department of Agriculture & Consumer Services, The Mayo Building, 407 S. Calhoun Street, Suite 520, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0800.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 24th day of April, 2024.

ADAM J. TEITZMAN

Commission Clerk

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399

(850) 413-6770

www.floridapsc.com

Copies furnished: A copy of this document is provided to the parties of record at the time of issuance and, if applicable, interested persons.